

City of Albuquerque

Albuquerque/Bernalillo County Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

Letter of Introduction

President

Council President, Pat Davis, District 6 Vice-President, Diane G. Gibson, District 7

Lan Sena, District 1; Isaac Benton, District 2 Klarissa J. Peña, District 3; Brook Bassan, District 4 Cynthia D. Borrego, District 5; Trudy E. Jones, District 8 Don Harris, District 9

Monday, August 17, 2020

3:00 PM

1. **COMMUNICATIONS**

a.	EC-20-126	Mayor's Appointment of Ms. Judith A. Goering to the Veterans and
		Military Affairs Advisory Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 9/9/2020
b.	EC-20-127	Mayor's Re-appointment of Ms. Hallee K. Nguyen (Kells) to the ABQ Volunteers Advisory Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 9/9/2020
C.	EC-20-128	Mayor's Re-appointment of Mr. Adriano Lujan to the ABQ Volunteers Advisory Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 9/9/2020
d.	EC-20-129	Mayor's Re-appointment of Ms. Lauren Meiklejohn to the Joint Air Quality Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 9/9/2020
e.	EC-20-130	Mayor's Re-appointment of Ms. Tsiporah Nephesh to the ABQ Volunteers Advisory Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 9/9/2020
f.	EC-20-131	Mayor's Appointment of Mr. Conor Stavoy to the Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 9/9/2020
g.	EC-20-132	Mayor's Appointment of Ms. Mary K. Hefferon to the Veterans and Military Affairs Advisory Board
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 9/9/2020

h. <u>EC-20-133</u> Mayor's Appointment of Mr. C. Jack Emmons to the Accountability in Government Oversight Committee

To be heard at the Council Meeting on 9/9/2020

2. INTRODUCTIONS

a.	<u>O-20-30</u>	Adopting A New Article In Chapter 13 ROA 1994, Business And Occupations, To Be Known As The "Short Term Rental Ordinance", Establishing A Permitting Fee, And Amending Section 4-4-13 ROA 1994 Lodgers Tax Advisory Board To Include A Short Term Rental Representative (Gibson) Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee
b.	<u>RA-20-2</u>	Amending Article II, Sub-Section 4(A)(3) Of The City Council Rules Of Procedure Relating To The Meeting Day Of The Public Safety Committee (Sena)
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 9/9/2020
C.	<u>R-20-89</u>	Delaying The Implementation Of The 2018 International Energy Conservation Code (IECC) For A Period Of Approximately Six Months To Allow The Construction Industry Time To Adapt To The New Requirements And Requiring A Study To Be Conducted On The Price Increase Of Residential Development Associated With The Requirements Of The 2018 IECC (Peña)
		Immediate Action Requested
d.	R-20-90	Amending Appropriations For The Coronavirus Support And Recovery Program (Sena, Gibson)
		Immediate Action Requested
e.	R-20-91	Approving Fiscal Year 2021 Appropriations To Supplement Funding For Eviction Prevention Assistance Programs During The Public Health Emergency (Peña)
		Immediate Action Requested